Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)

05-11-2005

LETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

NOW AND THE CAME OF STATE OF	I litti maa na aa					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1030003	312 Attorney Docket No.: 10A 3731					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): HIROMITSU YOSHIDA and TAKAMI ONO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ASTEER CO., LTD. 1597 Makabe Soja-shi, Okayama 719-1134 Japan					
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	113012					
Execution Date: 4/15/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, if A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attaction. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William L. Androlia KODA & ANDROLIA 2029 Century Park East, Suite 1140 Los Angeles, CA 90067-2983	B. Patent No.(s)					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true a document. William L. Androlia, Reg. No. 27,177 Total number of pages including cover she	Date: May 4, 2005					
Mail documents to be recorded with required over sheet information to: //2005 HIYRNE 00000158 11121565 Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services						

Assignment

KODA & ANDROLIA
ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.
10A 3731

	(1) <u>Hi</u>	romitsu Yoshida				
	(2) Ta	(2) Takami Ono				
(1-5) Insert name(s) of Inventor(s)	(5)					
	considerati	sideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other ons paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigne does assign, transfer and set over to				
(6) Insert <u>name</u> of Assignee	(6) Ast	teer Co., Ltd.				
(7) Insert <u>address</u> of assignee	(7) of 159	97 Makabe, Soja-shi, Okayama 719-1134	l Japan			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known					
(8) Insert <u>Title</u> of Invention	(8) AF	(8) A Fuel Filler Cap				
	United State	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
(9) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application	(9) on A	pril 15, 2005				
or divisional applications Assignee may deem nece	s thereof and also to ssary or expedient.	Il papers necessary in connection with the application execute separate assignments in connection with supplication papers necessary in connection with any interference	uch applications as the			
declared concerning this	application or contin	nuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the forward with such interference.	e Assignee in every			
3) The undersigned a connection with claims o agreements.	gree(s) to execute all r provisions of the Ir	papers and documents and perform any act which maternational Convention for Protection of Industrial	nay be necessary in I Property or similar			
4) The undersigned a United States patent to the	gree(s) to perform all e Assignee.	affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a	a grant of a valid			
Patents of the United Sta thereof to the said Assign	tes resulting from sa ee, as Assignee of th est herein assigned, a	nd request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue a iid application or any division or divisions or conti e entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (and that he has (they have) not executed and will no	nuing applications (they have) full right			
27,729; and ALEX CHAR	RTOVE, Reg. No. 31, or desirable in order to	M L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177; H. HENRY KOD 942, the power to insert on this assignment any furth o comply with the rules of the United States Patent (her identification Office for recorda-			
Date Apr. 15. 2005	Name of Inventor	Hironitus Yoshida	(SEAL)			
Date Apr. 15, 2005	Name of Inventor	Hironiten Yoshida Takami Ond	(SEAL)			
Date	Name of Inventor					
Date	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
Date	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)			
This assignment sho Consul if outside the U.S.	ould preferably be sign A. If neither, then it	ned before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U. S. A. should be signed before at least two witnesses who	(b) a U. S. also sign here:			

Witness_

PATENT REEL: 016541 FRAME: 0382

Assignment

KODA & ANDROLIA
ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.
10A 3731

	(1) <u>Hi</u>	iromitsu Yosl	nida			
	(2) Ta	(2) Takami Ono				
	(3)					
(1-5) Insert name(s) of inventor(s)						
	considerati	ions paid to each		\$1.00) and other good ar , the undersigned agree(
(6) Insert <u>name</u> of Assignee	(6) As	teer Co., Ltd	1			
(7) Insert <u>address</u> of assignee	(7) of <u>15</u>	97 Makabe, S	Soja-shi, Okaya	ma 719-1134 Japar	1	
				tire right, title and intere possessions, in the inve		
(8) Insert <u>Title</u> of Invention (8) A Fuel Filler Cap						
		he undersigned hes of America	as (have) executed	an application for paten	t in the	
(9) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application	(9) on A	pril 15,	2005			
The undersigned a or divisional application. Assignee may deem nece	agree(s) to execute a s thereof and also to	il papers necessa	rv in connection wi	th the application and a	ny continuing	
2) The undersigned a declared concerning this way possible in obtaining	application or contin	nuation or divisi	on thereof and to co	h any interference which coperate with the Assign	n may be nee in every	
3) The undersigned a connection with claims o agreements.	gree(s) to execute all r provisions of the I	l papers and docunternational Cor	ments and perform evention for Protect	any act which may be no ion of Industrial Proper	ecessary in ty or similar	
4) The undersigned a United States patent to the	gree(s) to perform al e Assignee.	l affirmative acts	which may be nece	essary to obtain a grant o	f a valid	
5) The undersigned he Patents of the United Stathereof to the said Assign to convey the entire interment in conflict herewith	tes resulting from sa ee, as Assignee of the est herein assigned, a	aid application on the entire interest	r any division or di , and hereby covena	nts that he has (they hav	pplications ve) full right	
6) The undersigned her 27,729; and ALEX CHAR which may be necessary of tion of this document.	RTOVE, Reg. No. 31 or desirable in order t	,942, the power to comply with th	o insert on this assignerules of the Unite	d States Patent Office fo	ification or recorda-	
Date Apr. 15. 2005	Name of Inventor	Hiromiteu	Yoshida		(SEAL)	
Date Apr. 15, 2005	Name of Inventor	Takami	One	·····	(SEAL)	
Date	Name of Inventor				(SEAL)	
Date	Name of Inventor				(SEAL)	
Date	Name of Inventor				(SEAL)	
This assignment sho Consul if outside the U.S.	ould preferably be sig A. If neither, then in	ned before: (a) a	Notary Public if wird before at least tw	thin the U. S. A. (b) a U o witnesses who also sig	. S. zn here:	
Date						

Date _____ Witness ___

RECORDED: 05/04/2005

PATENT REEL: 016541 FRAME: 0383